

MIL-S-5804C
AMENDMENT 23 AUG 81
SUPERSEDING
AMENDMENT 1
15 NOV 1968

MILITARY SPECIFICATION

SEAT, AIRCRAFT, TROOP, WALL-STYLE

This amendment forms a part of Military Specification MIL-S-5804C, dated 16 August 1967, and is approved for use by all Departments and Agencies of the Department of Defense.

Add to bottom of Page 1:

"Beneficial comments (recommendations, additions, deletions) and any pertinent data which may be used in improving this document should be addressed to: HQ AFLC CASO/LODS, Federal Center, Battle Creek, MI 49016 by using the self-addressed Standardization Document Proposal (DD Form 1426) appearing at the end of this document or by letter."

PAGE 1

* 2.1 SPECIFICATIONS

Federal

Delete, QQ-P-416 Plating, Cadmium (Electro-Deposited)

Military

Delete, "MIL-D-1000 Drawings, Engineering and Associated List" and substitute "DOD-D-1000 Drawing, Engineering and Associated List"

PAGE 2

* Under SPECIFICATION, Military: Delete "MIL-A-8905 Adapter, Tiedown Aircraft Floor" and substitute:

MIL-F-8905 Fittings And Cargo Rings, Tiedown, Aircraft Floor"

* Under STANDARDS, Military:

Delete, MS26540 Plate-Anchor, Aircraft Troop Seat

MIL-S-5804C

Delete parenthetical source paragraph in its entirety and substitute the following:

- * "(Copies of specifications, standards, drawings, and publications required by contractors in connection with specific procurement functions should be obtained from the procuring activity or as directed by the contracting officer.)"

PAGE 3

Add the following new paragraph:

- * '13.3.3 Reclaimed materials. The use of reclaimed materials shall be encouraged to the maximum extent possible."

PAGE 4

- * 3.4.2, Line 4: Delete "the stud of anchor plate shown in MS26504 and."
Line 5: Delete "MIL-A-8905" and substitute "MIL-F-8905."

PAGE 10

- * 3.6. Line 4: Delete "MIL-D-1000" and substitute "DOD-D-1000."

- * Delete 3.9 Finish and substitute:

"3.9 Finish. Aluminum-Alloy parts shall be anodically treated in accordance with the MIL-A-8625, type II, undyed, and noncorrosion resistant steel parts shall be zinc plated in accordance with QQ-Z-325, type II, class 2. Primer will be one coat of MIL-P-23377, top coat with two coats lacquer TT-L-20 color 36231."

PAGE 12

4.4.1. Line 3: After "4.6.2" add "except that the proof loads shall be used instead of ultimate loads."

The margins of this amendment are marked with an asterisk to indicate where changes (additions, modifications, corrections, deletions) from the previous amendment were made. This was done as a convenience only and the Government assumes no liability whatsoever for any inaccuracies in these notations. Bidders and contractors are cautioned to evaluate the requirements of this document based on the entire content irrespective of the marginal notations and relationship to the last previous amendment.

Custodian:
Air Force - 99
Army - AV

Preparing activity:
Air Force - 99

Project No. 1680-F419